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ANNEX/ANNEXE 1

DAILY RATES OF SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE
TAUX DES INDEMNITES JOURNALIERES DE SUBSISTANCE

(Member countries of the Co-ordinated Organisations / Pays membres des Organisations coordonnées)

01.01.2024 - 31.12.2026

ALBANIA 179 EUR ALBANIE
ANDORRA 152 EUR ANDORRE
ARMENIA 243 EUR ARMENIE

AUSTRALIA 391 AUD AUSTRALIE
AUSTRIA 210 EUR AUTRICHE
AZERBAIJAN 194 EUR AZERBAIDJAN
BELGIUM 260 EUR BELGIQUE
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 153 EUR BOSNIE-HERZEGOVINE
BULGARIA 175 EUR BULGARIE
CANADA 386 CAD CANADA
CHILE 247 EUR CHILI
COLOMBIA 161 EUR COLOMBIE
COSTARICA 209 EUR COSTARICA
CROATIA 219 EUR CROATIE
CYPRUS 190 EUR CHYPRE
CZECH REPUBLIC 177 EUR REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE
DENMARK 2108 DKK DANEMARK
ESTONIA 172 EUR ESTONIE
FINLAND 241 EUR FINLANDE
FRANCE Paris 276 EUR Paris FRANCE
Others 241 EUR Autres
GEORGIA 183 EUR GEORGIE
GERMANY 246 EUR ALLEMAGNE
GREECE 194 EUR GRECE
HUNGARY 194 EUR HONGRIE
ICELAND 263 EUR ISLANDE
IRELAND 236 EUR IRLANDE
ISRAEL 285 EUR ISRAEL
ITALY 232 EUR ITALIE
JAPAN 42 471 JpY JAPON
KOREA 290 037 KRW COREE
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ANNEX/ANNEXE 1 (cont'd.)

DAILY RATES OF SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE
TAUX DES INDEMNITES JOURNALIERES DE SUBSISTANCE

(Member countries of the Co-ordinated Organisations / Pays membres des Organisations coordonnées)

LATVIA

LIECHTENSTEIN

LITHUANIA

LUXEMBOURG

MALTA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

MONACO

MONTENEGRO
NETHERLANDS

NEW ZEALAND

NORTH MACEDONIA
NORWAY

POLAND

PORTUGAL

ROMANIA

SAN MARINO

SERBIA

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

SLOVENIA

SPAIN

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

TURKIYE

UKRAINE

UNITED KINGDOM London
Others
UNITED STATES  Washington
New York
Others

01.01.2024 - 31.12.2026

175 EUR
252 CHF
180 EUR
273 EUR
181 EUR
247 EUR
160 EUR
277 EUR
155 EUR
227 EUR
387 NzZD
149 EUR
2890 NOK
186 EUR
203 EUR
193 EUR
171 EUR
181 EUR
185 EUR
196 EUR
213 EUR
2960 SEK
301 CHF
175 EUR
214 EUR
262 GBP
216 GBP
371 usD
466 usD
353 usD

LETTONIE
LIECHTENSTEIN
LITUANIE

LUXEMBOURG

MALTE

MEXIQUE

MOLDOVA

MONACO
MONTENEGRO
PAYS-BAS
NOUVELLE-ZELANDE
MACEDOINE DU NORD
NORVEGE

POLOGNE

PORTUGAL

ROUMANIE
SAINT-MARIN

SERBIE

REPUBLIQUE SLOVAQUE
SLOVENIE
ESPAGNE
SUEDE
SUISSE
TURKIYE
UKRAINE
Londres ROYAUME-UNI
Autres
Washington ETATS-UNIS
New York

Autres

A usage officiel/ For official use
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AFGHANISTAN

ALGERIA

AMERICAN SAMOA
ANGOLA

ANGUILLA

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
ARGENTINA

ARUBA

BAHAMAS

BAHRAIN

BANGLADESH
BARBADOS

BELARUS

BELIZE

BENIN

BERMUDA

BHUTAN

BOLIVIA

BONAIRE

BOTSWANA

BRAZIL

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BURKINA FASO
BURUNDI

CABO VERDE
CAMBODIA

CAMEROON

CAYMAN ISLANDS
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
CHAD

CHINA (PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF)
COMOROS

CONGO

COOK ISLANDS

COTE D’IVOIRE

CUBA

CURACAO

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE
CONGO

DJIBOUTI

DOMINICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

A usage officiel/ For official use

198
206
245
302
337
302
195
254
288
270
231
327
184
210
160
333
243
151
265
165
191
280
167
221
187
158
221
200
286
176
181
227
188
261
276
202
215

234

208

264

302
307
180

ANNEX/ANNEXE 2

DAILY RATES OF SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE
TAUX DES INDEMNITES JOURNALIERES DE SUBSISTANCE

(Other mission destinations / Autres destinations de missions)

01.01.2024 - 31.12.2026

AFGHANISTAN
ALGERIE

SAMOA AMERICAINES
ANGOLA

ANGUILLA
ANTIGUA-ET-BARBUDA
ARGENTINE

ARUBA

BAHAMAS

BAHREIN

BANGLADESH
BARBADE

BELARUS

BELIZE

BENIN

BERMUDES

BHOUTAN

BOLIVIE

BONAIRE

BOTSWANA

BRESIL

TLES VIERGES BRITANNIQUES
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BURKINA FASO
BURUNDI

CABO VERDE
CAMBODGE
CAMEROUN

LES CAIMANES
REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE
TCHAD

CHINE (REP. POPULAIRE DE)
COMORES

CONGO

LES COOK

COTE D’IVOIRE

CUBA

CURACAO

REPUBLIQUE POPULAIRE
DEMOCRATIQUE DE COREE

REPUBLIQUE DEMOCRATIQUE
DU CONGO

DJIBOUTI
DOMINIQUE
REPUBLIQUE DOMINICAINE

ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA

ESWATINI
ETHIOPIA

FII

FRENCH GUIANA
FRENCH POLYNESIA
GABON

GAMBIA

GHANA

GIBRALTAR
GREENLAND
GRENADA
GUADELOUPE
GUAM
GUATEMALA
GUINEA
GUINEA-BISSAU
GUYANA

HAITI

HONDURAS

HONG KONG (CHINA)
INDIA

INDONESIA

IRAN

IRAQ

JAMAICA

JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

KIRIBATI

KOSOVO

KUWAIT
KYRGYZSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLIC

LEBANON

LESOTHO

LIBERIA
LIBYA
MACAU (CHINA)

186
208
187
247

149
234
234
269
279
258
196
257
185
258
262
258
228
182
218
154
273
206
181
268
212
202
157
260
227
192
206
226
139
142
318
168

164

251

159

226
230
255

EQUATEUR

EGYPTE

EL SALVADOR
GUINEE EQUATORIALE
ERYTHREE

ESWATINI

ETHIOPIE

FIDJI

GUYANE FRANGAISE
POLYNESIE FRANGAISE
GABON

GAMBIE

GHANA

GIBRALTAR
GROENLAND
GRENADE
GUADELOUPE

GUAM

GUATEMALA
GUINEE
GUINEE-BISSAU
GUYANA

HAITI

HONDURAS

HONG KONG (CHINE)
INDE

INDONESIE

IRAN

IRAQ

JAMAIQUE
JORDANIE
KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KIRIBATI

KOSOVO

KOWEIT
KIRGHIZISTAN
REPUBLIQUE DEMOCRATIQUE
POPULAIRE LAO

LIBAN

LESOTHO

LIBERIA
LIBYE
MACAO (CHINE)
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MADAGASCAR
MALAWI

MALAYSIA
MALDIVES

MALI

MARSHALL ISLANDS
MARTINIQUE
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MICRONESIA
MONGOLIA
MONTSERRAT
MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
MYANMAR

NAMIBIA

NAURU

NEPAL

NEW CALEDONIA
NICARAGUA

NIGER

NIGERIA

NIUE

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
OMAN

PAKISTAN

PALAU

PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY
PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES
PUERTO RICO
QATAR

REUNION

RUSSIA

RWANDA

SABA

SAINT EUSTATIUS
SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
SAINT LUCIA

ANNEX/ANNEXE 2 (cont'd.)

DAILY RATES OF SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE

TAUX DES INDEMNITES JOURNALIERES DE SUBSISTANCE

(Other mission destinations / Autres destinations de missions)

01.01.2024 - 31.12.2026

185

183

145
321
203
221
259
148
211
185
149
193
203
202
190
151
210
212

168
174
230
183
215
229
210
262
198
166
244
154
208
181
254
264
251
264
195
228
228
286
2901

MADAGASCAR
MALAWI

MALAISIE

MALDIVES

MALI

LES MARSHALL
MARTINIQUE
MAURITANIE
MAURICE
MICRONESIE
MONGOLIE
MONTSERRAT

MAROC
MOZAMBIQUE
MYANMAR

NAMIBIE

NAURU

NEPAL
NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE
NICARAGUA

NIGER

NIGERIA

NIUE

LES MARIANNES DU NORD
OMAN

PAKISTAN

PALAOS

AUTORITE PALESTINIENNE
PANAMA
PAPOUASIE-NOUVELLE-GUINEE
PARAGUAY

PEROU

PHILIPPINES

PORTO RICO

QATAR

LA REUNION

RUSSIE

RWANDA

SABA
SAINT-EUSTACHE
SAINT-KITTS-ET-NEVIS
SAINTE-LUCIE

SAINT MARTIN

SAINT VINCENT AND THE
GRENADINES

SAMOA

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE

SOLOMON ISLANDS
SOMALIA

SOUTH AFRICA

SOUTH SUDAN

SRI LANKA

SUDAN

SURINAME

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
CHINESE TAIPEI
TAJIKISTAN

TANZANIA

THAILAND

TIMOR-LESTE

TOGO

TOKELAU

TONGA

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA
TURKMENISTAN

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS
TUVALU

UGANDA

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS
URUGUAY

UZBEKISTAN

VANUATU

VENEZUELA

VIET NAM

WALLIS AND FUTUNA
YEMEN

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

259

228

223
203
257
213
261
247
278

180
147
210
145
199
200
216
210
171
176
177
191
200
130
190
254
151
195
356

243
282
358
158
182
260
176
162
202
197
221
193

SAINT MARTIN
SAINT-VINCENT-ET-LES-
GRENADINES

SAMOA

SAO TOME-ET-PRINCIPE
ARABIE SAOUDITE
SENEGAL

SEYCHELLES

SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPOUR

LES SALOMON
SOMALIE

AFRIQUE DU SUD
SOUDAN DU SUD

SRI LANKA

SOUDAN

SURINAME
REPUBLIQUE ARABE SYRIENNE
TAIPEI CHINOIS
TADJIKISTAN
TANZANIE

THAILANDE
TIMOR-LESTE

TOGO

TOKELAOU

TONGA
TRINITE-ET-TOBAGO
TUNISIE
TURKMENISTAN

LES TURQUES ET CAIQUES
TUVALU

OUGANDA

EMIRATS ARABES UNIS
1LES VIERGES DES ETATS-UNIS
URUGUAY
OUZBEKISTAN
VANUATU

VENEZUELA

VIET NAM
WALLIS-ET-FUTUNA
YEMEN

ZAMBIE

ZIMBABWE
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